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Upcoming events 
Thursday 29 February 
Welcome – Open Classroom 2:00 -2:45 pm 
Tuesday 5 March 
Kinder – Grade 3 Maths Trail 
Thursday 7 March 
NWPSSA Grade 5/6 Athletics Carnival 
School Association Meeting 3:20 pm 
Friday 8 March 
Assembly 1:30 pm 
Monday 11 March 
Public Holiday 
Wednesday 13 – Friday 22 March 
NAPLAN Grades 3 & 5 
Monday 25 – Thursday 28 March 
Fire Education Program 
Friday 29 March 
Good Friday 
Monday 1 April 
Easter Monday Public Holiday 
Tuesday 2 April 
Easter Tuesday Public Holiday  
Tuesday 9 April 
Circular Circus Prep – Grade 6 
Friday 12 April  
End of Term 1 Assembly 

 

 

Term dates 

Term 1 

Thursday 8 February – Friday 12 April 

Term 2 

Monday 29 April – Friday 5 July 

Term 3  

Monday 22 July – Friday 27 September 

Term 4 

Monday 14 October – Thursday 19 

December 

 

 

NEWSLETTER 15 FEBRUARY 2024 

Welcome back to the new school year!  We 
are very excited for another big year of 
learning at Ridgley Primary.  
 

This year our Newsletter has taken on a 
new format. Photos and school news will 
be shared via the Seesaw app.  If you have 
not already connected to the app it is 
recommended that you do so at your 
earliest opportunity.   
 

WELCOME – OPEN CLASSROOMS  

We will be holding an Open Classrooms on 
Thursday 29 February, 2:00 – 2:45pm.  Meet 
the Teacher and see what your child does at 
school.  
 

NEW STAFF PROFILE 

Name:  Amy Roberson 

Position:  Grade 2/3 Teacher 

Family: 10 year old son, Jackson 

A goal for me this year:  Get to know 

everyone’s name in the school 

Who inspires you:  I am inspired by David 

Attenborough and his work to protect 

endangered species around the world 
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First Kinder day in Early Childhood Playground.  

REMINDERS 

STUDENT ABSENCES 
It is a requirement that the school is  
notified if your child is absent. Please  
contact the school office, message the  
school mobile or email us prior to 9am with the 
reason your child is not attending. 
Phone: 64357 291       Mobile:  0408791279   
 

EARLY PARENT PICK UP 
Children are only permitted to leave the 
school during school hours, if collected by a 
parent/carer or an adult nominated by the  
Parent. The school must be advised and 
check out completed via the Kiosk in the 
foyer.  
 *All late arrivals should advise the office 
upon arrival and sign in via the Kiosk.  
 

END OF DAY ARRANGEMENTS  
If there is a change to your child’s end of 
day arrangements you must notify the 
office. 
 

INFORMATION VALIDATION FORMS 
Information Validation and start of year forms 
went home with students last week.  Thank 
you to those who have returned these forms.  
If you have not done so, could you please 
ensure forms are returned to the school asap. 
 

NAPLAN TESTING 
Information regarding NAPLAN testing for 
Grades 3 and 5 is coming home today. 
 

 

SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUB ORDERING 
Scholastic Book Club Issue 1 order forms 
have been sent home today with students. 
Ordering and payment can only be done 
via the website using the Book Club Loop 
platform for parents. Please see below for 
details. Orders due 22 February.   
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DECYP ARE NO LONGER 

SUPPLYING RAPID ANTIGEN 

TESTS TO SCHOOLS. 

 

 

 

 

Contact details 

904 Ridgley Highway, Ridgley, Tas 7321  

Phone  03 6435 7291   

Email  ridgley.primary@decyp.tas.gov.au 

Web  www.decyp.tas.gov.au  

Play time in the Early 
Childhood & Upper Primary 

Playground 

http://www.decyp.tas.gov.au/

